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160824 8BD-IPD - Iqaluit Port Development Project - Follow up and request for
amendment

Cardona, Marie (Vancouver) <MARIE.CARDONA@advisian.com> Tue, Sep 27, 2016 at 11:40 AM
To: Valerie Kogvek <valerie.kogvek@nwb-oen.ca>

Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, Sean Joseph <sean.joseph@nwb-oen.ca>, "Karén Kharatyan
(karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca)" <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>, "Andrus, Karina (Vancouver)"
<Karina.Andrus@advisian.com>, "Waring, Jodi (Vancouver)" <JODI.WARING@advisian.com>, "Questa, Jamiann
(Vancouver)" <Jamiann.Questa@advisian.com>, "pmulak@gov.nu.ca" <pmulak@gov.nu.ca>, "Kullmann, Harald
(Vancouver)" <HARALD.KULLMANN@advisian.com>

Hi Valerie,
| hope you are well!
As the comment period has concluded as of yesterday, | just wanted to follow up on our application for a Type B water license.

| also wanted to inform you of a possible change. An alternative design for the Igaluit Port Development Project is currently being
evaluated, which would extend the northern study area portion approximately 500 meters in the southwest direction.

The extended area in the proposed small craft harbour is the only change. The geotechnical and environmental baseline studies
remain unchanged with respect to type, personnel, schedule, land uses and licensing, and materials and waste.

We have already engaged NPC, and they have determined this change to be “not a significant modification of the project”
per their letter dated September 16t", and that no further NIRB screening is necessary.

Upon your review, please advise if you recommend making an amendment to the existing application, or applying for a
new license, as well as the approval schedule implications of both options.

Attached for your reference and review are the following:
- NPC Letter dated September 16!, 2016
- Original Study Area Map (previously submitted)
- Study Area Map showing the extended area

- Combination map with extended study area overlaying original study area

Please do not hesitate to contact us with any questions or need additional information.
Thanks,

Marie



Marie Cardona
Regulatory and Permitting Advisor

Suite 500, Willingdon Park Phase 6, 4321 Still Creek Drive | Burnaby BC V5C 6S7
P +17789455205 | M +17149001657

E marie.cardona@advisian.com
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From: Valerie Kogvek [mailto:valerie.kogvek@nwb-oen.ca]

Sent: August-25-16 10:02 AM

To: Cardona, Marie (Vancouver)

Cc: Licensing Department; Sean Joseph

Subject: Re: 160824 8BD-IPD---- Submission of New Application for Distribution Review and Comment Request-OVKE

Good Morning all, Please note that the date for deadline of comments changed from September 24, 2016 to September
26, 2016.

Kind Regards

Valerie Kogvek

From: Valerie Kogvek [mailto:valerie.kogvek@nwb-oen.ca]

Sent: August-24-16 12:38 PM

To: Cardona, Marie (Vancouver)

Cc: Licensing Department; Sean Joseph

Subject: 160824 8BD-IPD---- Submission of New Application for Distribution Review and Comment Request-OVKE

Good afternoon Marie,

Attached is a Notice of New application for the Public's review. Please note that deadline for comments is September
24th, 2016.

Regards

Valerie Kogvek
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*** WORLEYPARSONS GROUP NOTICE *** "This email is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must
not disclose or use the information contained in it. If you have received this email in error, please notify us immediately
by return email and delete the email and any attachments. Any personal views or opinions expressed by the writer may
not necessarily reflect the views or opinions of any company in the WorleyParsons Group of Companies."
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